## No.F.8(1)-/Principal/TIT/07-08/ 350 (6) Govt. Of Tripura Tripura Institute of Technology Narsingarh, Tripura West.

Dated: 08-07-2019

## MEMO

In pursuance with the decision taken in the 11th BOG meeting of Tripura Institute of Technology held on 18-06-2019 chaired by the Secretary, Education (Higher) Department and Chairperson of BOG and approval thereof, the Non-Government fees structure for the Degree and Diploma students of TIT, Narsingarh, have been revised and restructured from the academic session 2019-20 as below. The admission fee and tuition fee will be added as per latest rates notified by the Government.

## Fees for Diploma Program

SI No. Description			Amount (Rs)
Sl. No.	Description  i. (D. f. , deble and One time)	1:	500.00
1.	Caution money deposit (Refundable and One time)	+:-	100.00
2.	Student Welfare Fee (One time in Year)	'	100.00
	(renamed from Student Union Fee)	-	100.00
3	Games & sports and Cultural affairs fee (One time in a year)	:_	100.00
4	Internal Examination Fee (Per semester)		100.00
5	Session Charge (One Time in Year)	:	500.00
6	TIT Alumni Registration Fee(one time – in 6th Semester)	:	200.00
7	Student Insurance Fee (one time in a year)	:	400.00
1.	7. Student insurance recipine time in a year.  Total:		1,900.00
8.	University Registration Fee(one time)	:	310.00

## Fees for Degree Program

Sl. No.	Description	Amount (Rs)	
1.	Caution money deposit (Refundable and One time)	1:	1,000.00
2.	Student Welfare Fee (One time in Year)	:	100.00
	(renamed from Student Union Fee)		
3.	Games & sports and Cultural affairs fee (One time in a year	) :	100.00
4.	Internal Examination Fee (Per semester)	:	100.00
5.	Session Charge (One Time in Year)	:	1,000.00
6.	TIT Alumni Registration Fee(one time - in 8th Semester)	:	200.00
7.	Student Insurance Fee (one time in a year)	:	400.00
Total:		2,900.00	
8.	University Registration Fee(one time)	<u>:</u>	310.00

This is for information to all concerned to act accordingly.

(Prof. Sekhar Datta)
Principal

Copy to:

1. The Director, Higher Education for his kind information.

2. The Head of Office, TIT for information.

3. Dr. Subhendu Banik, Associate Professor and Exam.-in-charge for information and compliance.

4. Smt. Adwitiya Gope, Assistant Professor and Member Secretary of Admission committee for information and compliance.

5. The DDO, TIT for information and compliance.

6. The Cashier, TIT for information and compliance.

(Prof. Sekhar Datta) Principal